
JORDAN VALLEY WATER CONSERVANCY DISTRICT

Project Name and Number: Jordan Aqueduct/Alpine Aqueduct Blowoff Drains, #4232

Engineer: JVWCD Staff  Design Status: 100% 
 
Original Engineering Contract Amount: NA

Final Engineering Contract Amount: NA

Contractor: Industrial Piping and Welding Construction Status: 100%

Original construction contract amount: $138,770

Total Change Order amount: -$6,500

Final construction contract amount: $132,270

Total change orders as a percentage of original contract: -4.7%

Completion Schedule:
Notice to Proceed: 7/18/2022
Final Completion: 11/9/2022

 Amount 
1 -$6,500

-$6,500Total Change Order Amount:  

Final Project Completion Report

Description: The Jordan Aqueduct Reach 4 and Alpine Aqueduct Reach 3 have several drain pipelines that 
historically discharged into stilling basins and onto the ground surface. With increasing development and the 
enclosure of the Provo Reservoir Canal, these blowoffs are no longer able to function. This project 
constructed new drain pipelines that connect the aqueducts to the Provo River Aqueduct and restore the 
ability to drain the aqueducts.

Summary of Change Orders:

District Project Manager: Conor Tyson

Description
Refund of unused permit allowance.

Final Completion Report ‐ 1



JORDAN VALLEY WATER CONSERVANCY DISTRICT

Final Project Completion Report

Laying blowoff Piping at Cedar 
Hills Location

Laying blowoff Piping at 
Pleasant Grove Location

New Vault Piping at Cedar Hills 
Location

Connection to PRA with cathodic monitoring
wires at Pleasant Grove Location

New Vault Piping at Pleasant Grove LocationFinal surface restoration at Cedar Hills Location

Final Completion Report ‐ 2


